রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১







অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

রবিবার, ডিসেম্বর ১, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

Date: 06-11-2024

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1994 FOR RESOLUTION TO WINDING UP VOLUNTARILY

In the Matter of APEX TECHNOLOGY LTD. An Extraordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders of APEX TECHNOLOGY LTD. duly convened and held at the Registered Office of 39-40/A, Haranath Ghosh Road, Lalbagh, Dhaka-1211 on 27-11-2024. at 10.00 A.M. It has been resolved that (1) APEX TECHNOLOGY LTD., Reg. No. C-77189, Reg. Date: 10-MAY-2009, has been put into Members for Voluntary Winding Up and (2) JAFAR IQBAL, L.L.B (HON'S), Sr. Manager (Legal) of 18, Khaje Dewan (2nd Lane), Chawkbazar, Dhaka-1211, has been Appointed as the Liquidator of the Company for purpose of Voluntarily Winding up.

All concerned are therefore, requested to contact henceforth with the **Liquidator** in respect of any affairs of the Company.

MR. MOAZZEM HUSAIN

Managing Director APEX TECHNOLOGY LTD.